## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUM INTERNATIONAL INC		12/18/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUM EQUIPMENT LLC
Street Address:	71 ironia road
City:	Mendham
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07945
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1697485	B.U.M. EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	1665480	B.U.M. BLUES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127539680

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127511700

Email: ejaffe@jrllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jaffe Ross & Light LLP

Address Line 1: 880 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 15th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Wayne
Signature:	/Stephen Wayne/
Date:	12/18/2012 TPADEMARK

900241532 REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0418

D \$65.00 169748

## Total Attachments: 5

source=bum international assignment#page1.tif source=bum international assignment#page2.tif source=bum international assignment#page3.tif source=bum international assignment#page4.tif source=bum international assignment#page5.tif

# <u>assiciabient il ntied states erademarksi</u>

WHEREAS, B.U.M. International, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 141 Industrial Highway, P. O. Box 240, Slatersville, Rhode Island 02876, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks which are registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, BUM Equipment LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee"), whose managing member is Stephen Wayne, having a principal place of business at 71 Ironia Road, Mendham, New Jersey 07945, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge:

- 1. Assignor is the owner of each of the Trademarks;
- 2. There are no liens, judgments or encumbrances that may adversely affect the Trademarks;
- 3. Assignor has duly filed for the registrations of the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- 5. There are no infringing uses that could materially affect Assignee's use of the Trademarks or related rights, except as previously disclosed to Assignee.

B.U.M. INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation

David MacDonald, Chairman and CEO

state of <u>New Stock</u>	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK §	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO NEW YORK on 18 day of December	before me in NEW YORK 7, 2002.
	Outling Cardell
	Notary Public in and for the State of
	NEW YORK
	Printed Name Anthony Candilo
My Commission Expires:	

ANTHONY CARDILLO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 034860234
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires May 27, 200

# Exhibit "A"

MARK NAME	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
"B.U.M. AROUND"	1,724,691	October 13, 1992
"BUMING AROUND"	1,800,326	October 19, 1993
AMERICAN LAUNDRY BY B.U.M. EQUIPMENT	74/284,925	June 15, 1992
AQUA B.U.M.	1,763,731	April 6, 1993
AQUA B.U.M.	1,794,343	September 21, 1993
B & DESIGN	2,303,816	December 28, 1999
BUM (Stylized)	2,039,572	February 25, 1997
B.U.M.	2,039,571	February 25, 1997
B.U.M. (Stylized)	2,342,981	April 18, 2000
B.U.M. BAG & DESIGN	2,066,074	June 3, 1997
B.U.M. BLUES (Stylized)	1,665,480	November 19, 2001
B.U.M. BOXERS	74/393,573	May 24, 1993
B.U.M. BRIEFS	2,565,441	April 30, 2002
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT	2,507,432	November 13, 2001
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT & DESIGN	1,430,327	February 24, 1987
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT & DESIGN	1,765,172	April 13, 1993
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT & DESIGN	1,697,485	June 30, 1992
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT FOOTWEAR & DESIGN	2,214,818	December 29, 1998
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT JEANSWEAR & DESIGN	2,039,581	February 25, 1997
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT JEANSWEAR (Stylized)	2,048,533	April 1, 1997
B.U.M. EQUIPMENT RACING	75/844,543	November 9, 1999

BUM EQUIPMENT WE'RE GAME & DESIGN	2,389,393	September 26, 2000
B.U.M. FOOTWEAR	1,805,374	November 16, 1993
B.U.M. GEAR GENUINE BY B.U.M. EQUIPMENT & Design	1,533,267	April 4, 1989
B.U.M. JEANSWEAR (Stylized)	2,039,579	February 25, 1997
B.U.M. KICKS	1,802,774	November 2, 1993
B.U.M. KIDS (Stylized)	1,810,074	December 7, 1993
B.U.M. MOTORSPORTS	75/845,722	November 9, 1999
B.U.M. RACING	75/844,817	November 9, 1999
B.U.M. RAP	1,956,652	February 13, 1996
B.U.M. RUNNER	1,751, 943	February 9, 1993
B.U.M. SPORT	1,794,325	September 21, 1993
B.U.M. SPORT	2,041,018	February 25, 1997
B.U.M. SPORTS EQUIPMENT	1,808,516	November 30, 1993
B.U.M. X-TREME	76/258,477	May 17, 2001
BABY B.U.M.	1,803,738	November 9, 1993
BABY B.U.M. (Stylized)	1,712,713	September 1, 1992
BASEBALL B.U.M.	1,753,290	February 16, 1993
BASIC INSTINCT	1,784,895	July 27, 1993
BIG B.U.M.	1,768,116	- April 27, 1993
BLADE B.U.M.	74/289,908	June 30, 1992
BLEACHER B.U.M.	2,349,943	May 16, 2000
BUM	2,036,311	February 11, 1997
BUM & DESIGN	74/286,601	June 19, 1992
BUM FOR MEN	1,805,373	November 16, 1993
BUM WRAPS	1,872,533	January 10, 1995
CYCLE B.U.M.	1,751,940	February 9, 1993
F.U.N. EQUIPMENT	1,793,237	September 14, 1993

GENTLEMAN B.U.M.	1,751,936	February 9, 1993
GOLF B.U.M.	75/528,335	July 31, 1998
JUMPIN B.U.M.	1,765,300	April 13, 1993
LI'L B.U.M.	1,805,300	November 16, 1993
LI'L B.U.M.	1,766,772	April 20, 1993
LITTLE B.U.M. (Stylized)	1,823,768	February 22, 1994
MARATHON B.U.M.	1,765,299	April 13, 1993
MINI B.U.M.	2,23,4,431	March 23, 1999
MUSCLE B.U.M.	1,746,459	January 12, 1993
OCEAN B.U.M.	1,757,674	March 9, 1993
OCEAN B.U.M.	1,794,344	September 21, 1993
R.I.S.K.	2,010,714	October 22, 1996
R.I.S.K. EQUIPMENT	1,971,828	Артіl 30, 1996
RACQUET B.U.M.	1,746,455	January 12, 1993
ROLLER B.U.M.	1,746,454	January 12, 1993
SEA B.U.M.	1,757,675	March 9, 1993
SEA B.U.M.	1,798,809	October 12, 1993
SKI B.U.M.	1,737,405	December 1, 1992
SOCCER B.U.M.	1,794,336	September 21, 1993
STREETGEAR (Stylized)	1,226,743	February 8, 1983
SUPER B.U.M. & DESIGN	2,278,234	September 14, 1999
SURF B.U.M.	1,796,627	October 5, 1993
TENNIS B.U.M.	2,221,867	February 2, 1999
VOLLEY B.U.M.	1,751,941	February 9, 1993
WORKOUT B.U.M.	1,751,944	February 9, 1993